.1-31-92 U5-25-2006 Patent and Trademark Office To the Assistant Commission 103245581 lease record the attached To the Assistant Commission 103245581 lease record the attached To the Assistant Commission 103245581 lease record the attached To the Assistant Commission 103245581 lease record the attached To the Assistant Commission 103245581 lease record the attached To the Assistant Commission 103245581 lease record the attached To the Assistant Commission 103245581 lease record the attached Polload artin Schwantes and Peggy Dorothy Sands Name: Appleton Papers Inc. Papers Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies): Internal Address: #25 E. Misconsin Avenue #300 3. Nature of Conveyance: X hasignment Merger City Appleton State Wisconsin Zip 54911 #301 Yes X No Street Address: #25 E. Misconsin Avenue #301 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date Additional numbers attached? Yes No 4. Application No. (s) </th <th>.1-31-92 US-25-2006 Patent and Trademark Office Image: 103245581 lease record the attached To the Assistant Commissio: 103245581 lease record the attached To the Assistant Commissio: 103245581 lease record the attached Image: Appleton Papers Inc. Internal Address: 625 E. Wisconsin Avenue Po Box: Street Address: 625 E. Wisconsin Avenue 67 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Street Address: 625 E. Wisconsin Avenue 67 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Street Address: 625 E. Wisconsin Avenue 67 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 625 E. Wisconsin Avenue 67 Yes X No Street Address: 625 E. Wisconsin Zip 54911 - Security Agmt Change of Name City Appleton State Wisconsin 7 - Security Agmt Change of Name City Appleton State Wisconsin 7 7 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application No. (s) B. Patent No. (s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Stored Addre</th> <th>FORM PTO 1595</th> <th>U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE</th>	.1-31-92 US-25-2006 Patent and Trademark Office Image: 103245581 lease record the attached To the Assistant Commissio: 103245581 lease record the attached To the Assistant Commissio: 103245581 lease record the attached Image: Appleton Papers Inc. Internal Address: 625 E. Wisconsin Avenue Po Box: Street Address: 625 E. Wisconsin Avenue 67 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Street Address: 625 E. Wisconsin Avenue 67 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Street Address: 625 E. Wisconsin Avenue 67 3. Nature of Conveyance: Street Address: 625 E. Wisconsin Avenue 67 Yes X No Street Address: 625 E. Wisconsin Zip 54911 - Security Agmt Change of Name City Appleton State Wisconsin 7 - Security Agmt Change of Name City Appleton State Wisconsin 7 7 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application No. (s) B. Patent No. (s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Stored Addre	FORM PTO 1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Assistant Commission 103245581 lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): To the Assistant Commission 103245581 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Thernal Address: 825 E. Wisconsin Avenue 103245581 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Internal Address: 825 E. Wisconsin Avenue 103245581 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Internal Address: 825 E. Wisconsin Avenue 103245581 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Street Address: 825 E. Wisconsin Avenue 103245581 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger City Appleton State Wisconsin 26911 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger City Appleton State Wisconsin Zip 54911 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No. (s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Street Address: Appleto	To the Assistant Commission 103245581 lease record the attached Original documents or copy theroof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Perceiving party(ies): <th></th> <th>-2006 Patent and Trademark Office</th>		-2006 Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commission 103245581 lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): To the Assistant Commission 1064 Arlin Schwantes and Peggy Dorothy Sands Popleton Papers Inc Thernal Address: 825 E. Wisconsin Avenue Popleton, Switconsin Avenue	To the Assistant Commission 103245581 lease record the attached Original documents or copy theroof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Perceiving party(ies): <th></th> <th></th>		
Todd Arlin Schwantes and Peggy Dorothy Sands Name:Appleton Papers Inc. Internal Address: 825 E. Wisconsin Avenue PO Box 359 Attached?Yes XX No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) PO Box 359 Attached?Yes XX No Street Address: 825 E. Wisconsin Avenue 3. Nature of Conveyance: X AssignmentMerger Security AgmtCharge of Name OtherAdditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Street Address: 6 address(es) attached? 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Benjamin Mieljulis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Internal Address: <u>025 E. Misconsin 54911</u> Street Address: <u>025 E. Misconsin 54911</u> X. Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: <u>01-2210</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Todd Arlin Schwantes and Peggy Dorothy Sands Name:Appleton Papers Inc. Internal Address: 325 E. Misconsin Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying partylics) F.O. Box 355 Additional name(s) of conveying partylics) Street Address: 325 E. Misconsin Avenue Street Address: 325 E. Misconsin Avenue 3. Nature of Conveyance:	To the Assistant Commission 10324	
Internal Address: <u>P25 E. Wisconsin Avenue</u> <u>P25 E. Wisconsin Avenue</u> <u>P25 E. Wisconsin Avenue</u> <u>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)</u> <u>Attached?</u> Yes <u>XX No</u> <u>Assignment</u> Merger <u>Assignment</u> Merger <u>Security Agmt</u> Change of Name <u>Other</u> Change of Name <u>Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?</u> <u>Execution Date: 05/18/06</u> Yes <u>X</u> No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Benjamin Mieliulis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: <u>Appleton Papers Inc.</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 <u>Law Department</u> <u>Appleton State: Wisconsin Avenue</u> Street Address: <u>B25 E. Wisconsin Avenue</u> X Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: <u>01-2210</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Internal Address: 25 E. Wisconsin Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) P O Box 355 Anture of Conveyance: Street Address: 225 E. Wisconsin Avenue Assignment Merger City Appleton State Wisconsin 21p 54911 Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Totate: 05/18/06 Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) S. Total number of applications correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Benjamin Mieliulis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Street Address: 22 E. Wisconsin ZF1911 Street Address: 22 E. Wisconsin Avenue 9. Statement and signature: Do Nor USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: Internal Address of party core of the original document. 9. Statement and signature: Internal Address of party to whom file paying by deposit account) Street Address: 22 E. Wisconsin ZF1911 Street Address: Deposit account mumber: 01-2210 Rattach durinist S. Deposit account)	Todd Arlin Schwantes and	
 3. Nature of Conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment <u>Merger</u> City Appleton State Wisconsin Zip 54911 <u>Security Agmt</u> Change of Name <u>Other</u> <u>Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?</u> <u>Execution Date: 05/18/06</u> <u>Yes X</u> No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) <u>Additional numbers attached?</u> Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Benjamin Mieliulis</u> Internal Address: <u>Appleton Papers Inc.</u> <u>1400 N. Rankin Street</u> <u>Appleton, Wisconsin 54911</u> <u>Street Address: <u>825 E. Wisconsin Avenue</u> <u>325 E. Wisconsin ZIP:54911</u> City: <u>Appleton</u> State: Wisconsin ZIP:54911</u> 	 3. Nature of Conveyance: X. Assignment	Interna Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <u>Yes XX</u> No	al Address: 825 E. Wisconsin Avenue P O Box 359 Appleton, WI 54912-0359
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Additional numbers attached? Yes S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Benjamin Mieliulis 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Internal Address: Appleton Papers Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?YesNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Benjamin Mieliulis Internal Address: Appleton Papers Inc. 	3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger City Agent Security Agent Change of Name Addition	opleton State Wisconsin Zip 54911
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Benjamin Mieliulis 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Appleton Papers Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Benjamin Mieliulis Internal Address: Appleton Papers Inc. Internal Address: Appleton, Wisconsin 54911 Street Address: B25 E. Wisconsin Avenue City: Appleton State: Wisconsin ZIP:54911 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benjamin Mieliulis Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>3</u> DBWRKE 0000094 012210 11436317	If this document is being filed together of the application is:	with a new application, the execution date
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: 1 Name: Benjamin Mieliulis Internal Address: Appleton Papers Inc. Law Department 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed 1400 N. Rankin Street 200 Misconsin 54911 Street Address: 825 E. Wisconsin Avenue City: Appleton State: Wisconsin ZIP:54911	correspondence concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: 1 Name: Benjamin Mieliulis Internal Address: Appleton Papers Inc. I 400 N. Rankin Street Appleton, Wisconsin 54911 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed Street Address: 825 E. Wisconsin 74911 X. Authorized to charge deposit account City: Appleton State: Wisconsin ZIP:54911 X. Authorized to charge deposit account) Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 0.00 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 05/18/06 Date Benjamin Mieliulis Name of Person Signing May Mullub 05/18/06 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 DBYTHE 0000094 012210 11436317	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
Internal Address: Appleton Papers Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Law Department Enclosed 1400 N. Rankin Street X Appleton, Wisconsin 54911 X Street Address: 825 E. Wisconsin Avenue City: Appleton State: Wisconsin ZIP:54911	Internal Address: Appleton Papers Inc. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Appleton, Wisconsin 54911 X. Authorized to charge deposit account Street Address: 825 E. Wisconsin Avenue X. Authorized to charge deposit account City: Appleton State: Wisconsin ZIP:54911 X. Authorized to charge deposit account Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Deposit account number: 01-2210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benjamin Mieliulis Name of Person Signing May Multic 05/18/06 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _3 DEVENE 00000094 012210 11436317	correspondence concerning document	
Law DepartmentEnclosed1400 N. Rankin StreetAppleton, Wisconsin 54911Appleton, Wisconsin AvenueXStreet Address:825 E. Wisconsin AvenueCity: AppletonState: Wisconsin ZIP:54911City: AppletonState: Wisconsin ZIP:54911	Law Department	Name: Benjamin Mieliulis	
Appleton, Wisconsin 54911XAuthorized to charge deposit accountStreet Address:825 E. Wisconsin Avenue8. Deposit account number:01-2210City:AppletonState:Wisconsin ZIP:54911(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Appleton, Wisconsin 54911 X Authorized to charge deposit account Street Address: 825 E. Wisconsin Avenue 8. Deposit account number: 01-2210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Appleton State: Wisconsin ZIP:54911 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benjamin Mieliulis Name of Person Signing Deymin Multicate 05/18/06 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3 DBYRNE 00000094 012210 11436317	Law Department	
City: <u>Appleton</u> State: <u>Wisconsin</u> ZIP: <u>54911</u> 6. Deposit account number: <u>01-2210</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	8. Deposit account number: 01-2210 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benjamin Mieliulis Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _3 DEVRME 00000094 012210	Appleton, Wisconsin 54911	X Authorized to charge deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benjamin Mieliulis Name of Person Signing <u>05/18/06</u> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>3</u> DBYRNE 00000094 012210 11436317		(Attach duplicate copy of this page
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benjamin Mieliulis Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _3 DBYRNE 00000094 012210 11436317	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benjamin Mieliulis Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: _3 DBYRNE 00000094 012210 11436317		
	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Benjamin Mieliulis</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>3</u> DBYRNE 00000094 012210 11436317	-	foregoing information is true and correct
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct	Name of Person Signing Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	and any attached copy is a true copy of the	original document.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	DBYRNE 00000094 012210 11436317		m / Kurnen 05/18/06
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benjamin Mieliulis			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Benjamin Mieliulis</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Dependential</u> <u>05/18/06</u> Date	40.00 DA	Name of Person Signing	Signaturé Date
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Benjamin Mieliulis</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>3</u>		Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signaturé Date

PATENT REEL: 017898 FRAME: 0882

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Todd Arlin Schwantes and Peggy Dorothy Sands, (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) hereby sells and assigns to Appleton Papers Inc. of P. O. Box 359, Appleton, Wisconsin 54912-0359 its heirs, successor, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention identified by the above Docket No. 6568B and entitled

OIL-IN-WATER CAPSULE MANUFACTURE PROCESS AND MICROCAPSULES PRODUCED BY SUCH PROCESS

٢.

in the United States of America, in Canada and in all the foreign countries in the world, including the right to make application(s) for protection of the invention in any or all of such foreign countries by way of patent, provisional patent, petty patent, utility model, Gebrauchsmuster, Hilfs Gebrauchsmuster or similar means (whether solely under the provisions of national laws or under the provisions also of the European Patent Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty) and additionally including the right to claim priority for such application(s) under the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements from an application by the undersigned on even date herewith or which has been or will shortly be filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application, any application under 35 USC § 111(a), any application under 35 USC §111(b), and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or any letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely a the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary or reasonably required for giving effect to the foregoing provisions hereof.

PATENT REEL: 017898 FRAME: 0883 In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name.

5/18/06 Date:

Todd Arlin Schwantes

STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS. COUNTY OF OUTAGAMIE

Personally came before me this 18th day of May, 2006, the above-named Todd Arlin Schwantes to me personally known to be the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who did acknowledge to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Medurenhuis

Patricia Nieuwenhuis Notary Public, State of Wisconsin. My Commission expires: 6/18/2006

Tega Down Sant

Date: 5/18/05

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COUNTY OF OUTAGAMIE

Personally came before me this 18th day of May, 2006, the above-named Peggy Dorothy Sands me personally known to be the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who did acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

) SS.

Merwenners

Patricia Nieuwenhuis Notary Public, State of Wisconsin. My Commission expires: 6/18/2006

RECORDED: 05/18/2006